Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey A. Shear	04/16/2008
Dmitry Starosta	04/16/2008
lain Scholnick	04/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imagespan, Inc.
Street Address:	1750 Bridgeway
City:	Sausalito
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94965

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11944051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)297-6624

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-639-6987

Email: mnikolsky@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Mark E. Nikolsky

Address Line 1: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center, 100 Mulberry Street

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 114957-00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark E. Nikolsky

Total Attachments: 6

source=114957-00003 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020818 FRAME: 0508

500516509

\$40.00 \$40.00 source=114957-0003 Assignment#page2.tif source=114957-0003 Assignment#page3.tif source=114957-0003 Assignment#page4.tif source=114957-0003 Assignment#page5.tif source=114957-00003 Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 020818 FRAME: 0509

Docket No.: 114957-00003

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

PO8/REV04 PAI	ENTS ONLY
Tab settings → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey A. Shear	2. Name and address of receiving party(îes):
Dmitry Starosta	Name: Imagespan, Inc.
Iain Scholnick	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 4/16/2008	Street Address: 1750 Bridgeway
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	e City: Sausalito
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA ZIP: 94965
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	,
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/944,051	
Additional number	rs attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark E. Nikolsky	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address: McCarter & English, LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Four Gateway Center	☐ Enclosed
100 Mulberry Street	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Newark	8. Payment Information:
State: NJ ZIP: 07102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (973) 639-6987	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (973) 297-6624	b. Deposit Account Number 503571
Email Address: mnikolsky@mccarter.com	Authorized User Name Mark E. Nikolsky
9. Signature: Wark Erkhy	1/12/200
Signature Signature	
7	- Date
Mark E. Nikólsky	Total number of pages including cover

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Jeffrey Shear

			Docket No.
Æ	Assignment of Rights, Title and In	nterest in Invention	114957-00003
	(Multiple inventors; sing	te assignee)	11707-0000
This is an As	signment of the following rights, title au		
×	United States of America rights, title an		
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the		
X	United States Patent Application Serial		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 11/21/2007	
	United States Provisional Patent Applic	cation Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application	serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	nvention		
	*		
<u> </u>			
Inventors (a	ssignors)		·
	Name	Address	
Jeffrey A.	Shear	15 Falth Lane, Ardsley, NY 10502	
Dmitry Sta	rosta	3025 Ocean Avenue, Apt. 2F, Brooklyn,	NY 11235
tain Schol	nick	18 Heuters Lane, Mill Valley, CA 94941	
			•
		,	
			•
Assignee		Address	
	Name		
Imagespa	ın, Inc.	1750 Bridgeway Sausalito, CA 94965	
11			
11			

PATENT REEL: 020818 FRAME: 0511

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. • 114957-00003

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	A A C Signature/Date
Jeffrey A. Shear	Hyll 4/16/08
Dmitry Starosta	granty Starest, 4/16/08
lain Scholnick	

PATENT REEL: 020818 FRAME: 0512

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

4153245812

Docket No. 114957-00003

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identifted rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesuid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Signature/Date
Application of the state of the

Page 2 of 3 |

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 114957-09003

(Muli	tiple inventors; single	assignee)	114957-00003
(Although notarization is n	not necessary, it will be considered	<u>Notarization</u> l prima facie evidence of execution pursuc	nu to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	day of	in the year	
gt	may of	1.10.20	of Inventor)
State of			
County of			
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	red Jeffrey A. Shear going instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also repi in the year	resented that he or she is authorized to
			in the state of th
		(Notar	y Public)
Executed this at	day of	in the year	
		Drity SA	of Inventor)
State of		1-3	
County of			
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for	red Dmitry Starosta egoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also rep	resented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	in the year	
10 mg 1 mg			
			ry Public)
Executed this at	day of	_, in the year	
		(Signature	e of Inventor)
State of			
County of			
Before me personally appearance who acknowledged the for execute the same this	rred Iain Scholnick egoing instrument to be a day of	s free act and deed and also rep in the year	presented that he or she is authorized to
EACLISE INC SUME HAND			
		(Noét	ury Public)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest	2	114957-80003
(Multiple inventors; single assi	gnee)	11,499/-80903
N	otarizatio <u>r</u>	
(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prime	a facte evidence of execution pursuan	t to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this day of	in the year	
•	(Signaturs of	finventor)
ate of		•
unty of		,
to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	act and deed and also repre in the year	esented that he or she is authorized
ecute the same this day of	At the Law.	
<u> </u>		Public)
Executed this day of	, in the year	
	(Signature o	f Inventor)
ate of		
ounty of	•	
		and that he are she is authorized
efore me personally appeared Dmitry Starosta ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	act and deed and also repr in the year	esented that he or she is authorized
efore me personally appeared Dmitry Statosta ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	act and deed and also repr in the year	exented that he or she is authorized
efore me personally appeared Dmitry Starosta ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	gt eno yeur	1
efore me personally appeared Dmitry Starosta ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free eccute the same this day of	(Notae	esented that he or she is authorized
efore me personally appeared Dmitry Statosta ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free excute the same this day of	(Notae	<i>!</i>
fore me personally appeared Dmitry Statosta ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	(Notae	<i>!</i>
Fore me personally appeared Dmitry Starosta to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free ecute the same this day of Executed this 16th day of April (1750 Bridgewby Sussallto, CA	in the year 2008	<i>!</i>
efore me personally appeared Dmitry Starosta to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free ecute the same this day of Executed this 16th day of April (1750 Bridgewby Suesallto, CA	in the year 2008	y PubEc)
efore me personally appeared Dmitry Starosta to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free excute the same this day of Executed this 16th day of April 1750 Bridgewby Sausalite, CA	in the year 2008	у Рибес;
Fore me personally appeared Dmitry Starosta to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free excute the same this day of Executed this 1626 day of April 1750 Bridgewy Sausallo, CA	in the year ZOO3	of Inventor)
fore me personally appeared Dmitry Starosta to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free excute the same this day of Executed this 162b day of April (1750 Bridgewy Sausalllo, CA tate of efore me personally appeared tain Scholnick ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	in the year ZOO3	of Inventor)
efore me personally appeared Dmitry Starosta ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free ecute the same this day of Executed this /6 b day of April (1750 Bridgeway Sausalite, CA tate of county of tefore me personally appeared tain Scholnick tho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	in the year 2002 94965 gendure	of Inventor)
efore me personally appeared Dmitry Starosta ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free eccute the same this day of Executed this /6 b day of April (1750 Bridgeway Sausalite, CA inter of tefore me personally appeared tain Scholnick tho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	in the year 2008 94965 Gendure e act and deed and also repin the year	of Inventor) resented that he or she is authorized
efore me personally appeared Dmitry Starosta ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free cecute the same this day of Executed this /62b day of April 1750 Bridgeway Sausalite, CA interesting the foregoing instrument to be a free the acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	in the year 2008 94965 Gendure e act and deed and also repin the year	of Inventor)

PATENT REEL: 020818 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 04/17/2008